
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
 

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU 
 

P R E S S   N O T E 
 

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (II), 2015 – DECLARATION OF FINAL 

RESULT THEREOF. 
 
 The following are the lists, in order of merit of 261 (166 + 88 + 07) candidates who 
have qualified on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (II), 
2015 conducted by the Union Public Service Commission in  November, 2015 and SSB 
interviews held by the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to 
the 141th Course of Indian Military Academy, Dehradun; Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, 
Kerala and Air Force Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. No. 200/16 F/PC 
Course. 
 
2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.  
 
3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 200 for Indian Military 
Academy [including 25 vacancies reserved for  NCC ‘C’ certificates (Army Wing) holders], 45 
for Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala Executive(General Service)  [including 06 vacancies 
reserved  for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing) holders] and 32 for Air Force Academy, 
Hyderabad. 
 
4. The Commission had recommended 4682, 2738  and 550 as qualified in the written 
test for admission to the Indian Military Academy, Indian Naval Academy and Air Force 
Academy respectively.  The number of candidates finally qualified are those after SSB test 
conducted by Army Head Quarters.  
 
5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing 
these lists. 
 
6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is still 
under process by the Army Headquarters.  The candidature of all these candidates is, 
therefore, Provisional on this score.  Candidates are requested to forward their certificates, in 
original, in support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc. claimed by them, along with 
Photostat attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air 
Headquarters, as per their first choice. 
 
7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly 
intimate directly to the Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters. 
 
8. These results will also be available on the UPSC website at http://www.upsc.gov.in.  
However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after completion of its 
complete process i.e. after declaration of final result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) for 
Combined Defence Services Examination (II), 2015.  
 
9. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near Gate 
‘C’ of the Commission’s Office, either in person or on telephone Nos.011-23385271/011-
23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 hours and 17:00 hours on any working day.               
 

Contd...2/- 
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 S.NO. ROLL NO NAME 

- 2 -

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 
 1 0005984 SUKANT PHOUGAT 
 2 0001810 VAIBHAV PAREEK 
 3 0056850 ADITYA GUPTA 
 4 0013895 KRISHN KUMAR 
 5 0195800 AKASH MANI 
 6 0082180 RAHUL SHARMA 
 7 0060028 PARAKRAM SINGH RATHORE 
 8 0211826 RAVI KUMAR 
 9 0236682 KARUPARTI NAGA VEERA DEEPESH 
 10 0080724 VIVEK TIWARI 
 11 0199250 AMOGH CHATURVEDI 
 12 0091931 SUDEEP KUMAR DAS 
 13 0011083 SIMARVIR SINGH 
 14 0005351 JEET KAR 
 15 0013929 VASU JOSHI 
 16 0041792 RAVIRAJ SURESH CHAVAN 
 17 0002468 AMANDEEP SINGH 
 18 0097210 AKSHAY BATRA 
 19 0039319 SANJAY YADAV 
 20 0072344 SHUBHAM LOHANI 
 21 0001477 S ABHINANDAN 
 22 0161589 CHANDRESH RANJAN TIWARI 
 23 0132805 SUBHASISH TRIPATHY 
 24 0014582 JAYANT KUMAR 
 25 0090388 DAKSH VASANIYA 
 26 0068692 GIRISH SHAHI 
 27 0149282 SAURABH PUROHIT 
 28 0185064 SANDEEP S 
 29 0028179 SHASHANK JAIN 
 30 0233172 MANINDER PAL GILL 
 31 0146286 SHREYAS ITNAL 
 32 0052000 AJINKYA CHANDRAKANT KUMBHAR 
 33 0203745 MANJIT 
 34 0082640 AMAN KUMAR 
 35 0185332 SAMARTH GARG 
 36 0032155 AMAR JOT SINGH 
 37 0239681 NITIN AHLAWAT 
 38 0033180 ASHISH KUMAR 
 39 0008814 SUDEEP KUMAR 
 40 0183329 DEEPINDER SINGH 
 41 0081088 ALANKAR PANDEY 
 42 0060658 SAURABH 
 43 0012770 SHUBHAM GUPTA 
 44 0149481 PRAVEEN KUMAR TIWARI 
 45 0111118 AKSHAY KESARI 
 46 0063745 JAYESH SAXENA 
 47 0001703 MAYANK MALIK 
 48 0079473 CHAITANYA KAUSHAL 
 49 0063329 RAJAT SHARMA 
 50 0036300 DEEPAK SHARMA 
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 
 51 0007629 AKSHAY CHAND 
 52 0042806 GOPAL BALIYAN 
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 53 0134940 NISHANT TOMAR 
 54 0046325 AKSHAY MOR 
 55 0036925 BURDE PRAJOT SUBHASH 
 56 0124378 ASHISH GURUNG 
 57 0172923 ANIRUDH JAIN 
 58 0124919 MOHIT LATHAR 
 59 0228901 MOHIT KUMAR SONI 
 60 0133164 JAMSHEED NASIR 
 61 0171670 BODEMPUDI SANDEEP KRISHNA 
 62 0068223 VIKAS KHATRI 
 63 0230747 ASHOK KUMAR 
 64 0022324 VINAYAK KUKRETI 
 65 0013971 DIVY SAINI 
 66 0116079 NAIR NITESH UNNI 
 67 0048294 SHASHIKANT 
 68 0007639 AKSHAY KUMAR 
 69 0129313 PRAVEEN SHARMA 
 70 0117331 ARVINDER SINGH 
 71 0165951 KARAMVIR SHEORAN 
 72 0032247 RONNIE NINAN 
 73 0051206 KANCHAN KUMAR JOSHI 
 74 0109367 PRANJAL DHAKA 
 75 0125754 TUSHAR KUMAR 
 76 0215421 ROHIT CHAHAR 
 77 0085117 VISHESH BATRA 
 78 0214490 SHIVRAJ DEEPAK GAWDE 
 79 0013010 AVICHAL SHARMA 
 80 0143314 SHIKHAR SHARMA 
 81 0129574 GOLDIE RATHORE 
 82 0031519 RAJESH R B 
 83 0111446 ADVAIT SINGH 
 84 0045715 SANDEEP DHANKHAR 
 85 0184607 SARVODYA TANDON 
 86 0017304 SAHIL CHOUDHARY 
 87 0057292 LASRADO ADRIAN JOHN HUBERT 
 88 0244516 ATISH MOUDGIL 
 89 0194998 LEO THOMAS 
 90 0158517 ASHITH K 
 91 0102611 RAHUL MEHTA 
 92 0088787 DEVVART SHARMA 
 93 0182347 RAJAT YADAV 
 94 0011751 HIMANSHU JIVAN GIMHAVANEKAR 
 95 0160382 SHIVAM BISHT 
 96 0211608 SHOWLIN SINGH SANDHU 
 97 0191685 ABHIMANYU 
 98 0169970 DHRUBA JYOTI DHAKAL 
 99 0079179 VAIBHAV KUMAR YADAV 
 100 0077784 MOHIT SINGH 
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 
 101 0086090 ARUN JOSHI 
 102 0174808 SAURABH UPADHYAY 
 103 0075377 AMLAN PHUKAN 
 104 0190990 RAHUL P R 
 105 0046804 ASHISH KUMAR 
 106 0025851 VASU 
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 107 0135356 ABHINAV SAHU 
 108 0114229 AKASH SINGH TOMAR 
 109 0109009 ABHAY GULERIA 
 110 0027043 KARTIK RANA 
 111 0036264 SURYAKANT SINGH 
 112 0185365 TARA CHAND 
 113 0095950 ANUPAM SINGH 
 114 0028739 PALASH GUPTA 
 115 0092223 RAJESH KUMAR 
 116 0072835 MAYANK S PANDEY 
 117 0013225 ANKITH K R 
 118 0230934 YASHPAL YADAV 
 119 0019163 PRASHANT THAKUR 
 120 0003103 SOURABH KUMAR 
 121 0020691 BARNANA YADAGIRI 
 122 0017012 KRISHNA NAND BIJLWAN 
 123 0179211 KAMAL SINGH ADHIKARI 
 124 0015330 RAHUL SINGH DABOLA 
 125 0053833 AYUSH SINGH 
 126 0247089 SAURABH SINGH 
 127 0152784 AMIT BENIWAL 
 128 0036857 MOHIT BARAK 
 129 0096530 VISHAL CHAUDHARY 
 130 0069376 ATUL SHARMA 
 131 0126994 YOGESH KUMAR RATHEE 
 132 0127980 MOHIT KUMAR 
 133 0011524 BHASKAR CHOUBEY 
 134 0095294 TARUN SINGH BASERA 
 135 0101192 LITUL SWARGARI 
 136 0015451 KARMJOT SINGH DHINDSA 
 137 0022140 JAGTAP ABHIJEET MARUTI 
 138 0094990 PRASHANT KUMAR 
 139 0173995 ROHIT AHLAWAT SURESHKUMAR 
 140 0168707 PRATEEK AGARWAL 
 141 0019559 MANGESH RAVINDRA BHOSALE 
 142 0131541 MUKUL NAIR 
 143 0174713 AMAN SINDHU 
 144 0116500 VANSHAJ WADHWA 
 145 0106164 ROHIT KUMAR 
 146 0010454 SURYAVANSHI NIKHIL ARJUN 
 147 0006011 RAMINDERJIT SINGH DHILLON 
 148 0228826 PENUGONDA VIKRAM 
 149 0145233 ASHISH PANDEY 
 150 0030448 RAJAT TANEJA 
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 
 151 0159562 PUNEET KUMAR 
 152 0115025 DARSHAN NINGARAJ SANKARADDI 
 153 0235867 LOVEJOT SINGH 
 154 0095394 JITENDER SINGH 
 155 0168509 VISHAL CHANDEL 
 156 0005443 KAPIL BORA 
 157 0127651 RAHUL RAWAT 
 158 0002554 NAGEPATIL NIRBHAY RAJESH 
 159 0000064 MOHAMMAD JUNAID KHAN 
 160 0129796 SHIVAM GUPTA 
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 161 0023332 ADITYA KATARIA 
 162 0000630 TUSHAR BALI 
 163 0080595 MOHD ZUBAIR TALHA 
 164 0188452 ARYENDRA MISHRA 
 165 0020924 PRADEEP SINGH 
 166 0175337 MANDEEP SAHARAN 
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INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 
  1      0001810   VAIBHAV PAREEK 
 2 0056850 ADITYA GUPTA 
 3 0211826 RAVI KUMAR 
 4 0199250 AMOGH CHATURVEDI 
 5 0091931 SUDEEP KUMAR DAS 
 6 0011083 SIMARVIR SINGH 
 7 0005351 JEET KAR 
 8 0002468 AMANDEEP SINGH 
 9 0039319 SANJAY YADAV 
 10 0072344 SHUBHAM LOHANI 
 11 0001477 S ABHINANDAN 
 12 0161589 CHANDRESH RANJAN TIWARI 
 13 0014582 JAYANT KUMAR 
 14 0068692 GIRISH SHAHI 
 15 0149282 SAURABH PUROHIT 
 16 0185064 SANDEEP S 
 17 0028179 SHASHANK JAIN 
 18 0233172 MANINDER PAL GILL 
 19 0146286 SHREYAS ITNAL 
 20 0052000 AJINKYA CHANDRAKANT KUMBHAR 
 21 0185332 SAMARTH GARG 
 22 0239681 NITIN AHLAWAT 
 23 0033180 ASHISH KUMAR 
 24 0008814 SUDEEP KUMAR 
 25 0081088 ALANKAR PANDEY 
 26 0012770 SHUBHAM GUPTA 
 27 0063329 RAJAT SHARMA 
 28 0042806 GOPAL BALIYAN 
 29 0046325 AKSHAY MOR 
 30 0172923 ANIRUDH JAIN 
 31 0228901 MOHIT KUMAR SONI 
 32 0230747 ASHOK KUMAR 
 33 0125754 TUSHAR KUMAR 
 34 0214490 SHIVRAJ DEEPAK GAWDE 
 35 0013010 AVICHAL SHARMA 
 36 0143314 SHIKHAR SHARMA 
 37 0017304 SAHIL CHOUDHARY 
 38 0057292 LASRADO ADRIAN JOHN HUBERT 
 39 0244516 ATISH MOUDGIL 
 40 0158517 ASHITH K 
 41 0102611 RAHUL MEHTA 
 42 0182347 RAJAT YADAV 
 43 0011751 HIMANSHU JIVAN GIMHAVANEKAR 
 44 0160382 SHIVAM BISHT 
 45 0211608 SHOWLIN SINGH SANDHU 
 46 0191685 ABHIMANYU 
 47 0169970 DHRUBA JYOTI DHAKAL 
 48 0079179 VAIBHAV KUMAR YADAV 
 49 0077784 MOHIT SINGH 
 50 0086090 ARUN JOSHI 
 INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 
  51 0174808 SAURABH UPADHYAY 
 52 0075377 AMLAN PHUKAN 
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 53 0025851 VASU 
 54 0135356 ABHINAV SAHU 
 55 0114229 AKASH SINGH TOMAR 
 56 0027043 KARTIK RANA 
 57 0185365 TARA CHAND 
 58 0095950 ANUPAM SINGH 
 59 0028739 PALASH GUPTA 
 60 0092223 RAJESH KUMAR 
 61 0072835 MAYANK S PANDEY 
 62 0003103 SOURABH KUMAR 
 63 0020691 BARNANA YADAGIRI 
 64 0053833 AYUSH SINGH 
 65 0247089 SAURABH SINGH 
 66 0036857 MOHIT BARAK 
 67 0096530 VISHAL CHAUDHARY 
 68 0126994 YOGESH KUMAR RATHEE 
 69 0101192 LITUL SWARGARI 
 70 0094990 PRASHANT KUMAR 
 71 0173995 ROHIT AHLAWAT SURESHKUMAR 
 72 0168707 PRATEEK AGARWAL 
 73 0131541 MUKUL NAIR 
 74 0116500 VANSHAJ WADHWA 
 75 0010454 SURYAVANSHI NIKHIL ARJUN 
 76 0006011 RAMINDERJIT SINGH DHILLON 
 77 0228826 PENUGONDA VIKRAM 
 78 0030448 RAJAT TANEJA 
 79 0115025 DARSHAN NINGARAJ SANKARADDI 
 80 0235867 LOVEJOT SINGH 
 81 0095394 JITENDER SINGH 
 82 0127651 RAHUL RAWAT 
 83 0000064 MOHAMMAD JUNAID KHAN 
 84 0129796 SHIVAM GUPTA 
 85 0023332 ADITYA KATARIA 
 86 0000630 TUSHAR BALI 
 87 0080595 MOHD ZUBAIR TALHA 
 88 0175337 MANDEEP SAHARAN 
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AIR FORCE ACADEMY 
 
 
 1 0056850 ADITYA GUPTA 
 2 0199250 AMOGH CHATURVEDI 
 3 0091931 SUDEEP KUMAR DAS 
 4 0072344 SHUBHAM LOHANI 
 5 0161589 CHANDRESH RANJAN TIWARI 
 6 0014582 JAYANT KUMAR 
 7 0185332 SAMARTH GARG 
 CONCLUDED 
 
 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 _______________________________________________ 
 
 NEW DELHI - 110 069  - 09th June, 2016 / Jyaistha 19, Saka 1938. 
 


